PLEASE READ THIS MANUAL CAREFULLY BEFORE OPERATING
YOUR SET AND RETAIN IT FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
P-TYPE MODELS N-TYPE MODELS
LGXXXS1C(W)-A5 LGXXXN1C(W,K)-A5
LGXXXS2W-A5 LGXXXN2C(W,K)-A5
PV SOLAR
MODULE

t
W
ei
gh
t
W % V A V A A V mm mm mm kg
LG
XX
X
S1
C(
W
)-
A
5
LG280S1C(W)-A5 Yes 280 0~3 % 37.7 9.87 30.1 9.31 21 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A 1,686 1,016 40 18.0
LG285S1C(W)-A5 Yes 285 0~3 % 38.0 9.92 30.5 9.35 21 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A 1,686 1,016 40 18.0
LG290S1C(W)-A5 Yes 290 0~3 % 38.3 9.97 31.0 9.36 20 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A 1,686 1,016 40 18.0
LG295S1C(W)-A5 Yes 295 0~3 % 38.6 10.02 31.3 9.43 20 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A 1,686 1,016 40 18.0
LG300S1C(W)-A5 Yes 300 0~3 % 38.9 10.07 31.7 9.47 20 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A 1,686 1,016 40 18.0
LG302S1C(W)-A5 Yes 302 0~3 % 39.1 10.10 31.8 9.51 20 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A 1,686 1,016 40 18.0
LG305S1C(W)-A5 Yes 305 0~3 % 39.2 10.12 32.0 9.54 20 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A 1,686 1,016 40 18.0
LG310S1C(W)-A5	 Yes 310 0~3 % 39.5 10.17 32.4 9.58 20 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A 1,686 1,016 40 18.0
LG315S1C(W)-A5 Yes 315 0~3 % 39.8 10.22 32.7 9.64 20 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A 1,686 1,016 40 18.0
LG320S1C(W)-A5 Yes 320 0~3 % 40.1 10.27 33.1 9.68 19 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A 1,686 1,016 40 18.0
LG
XX
XS
2W
-A
5
LG335S2W-A5 Yes 335 0~3 % 45.8 9.86 36.0 9.31 17 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A 2,024 1,024 40 21.7
LG340S2W-A5 Yes 340 0~3 % 45.9 9.91 36.4 9.35 17 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A 2,024 1,024 40 21.7
LG345S2W-A5 Yes 345 0~3 % 46.1 9.96 36.7 9.41 17 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A 2,024 1,024 40 21.7
LG350S2W-A5 Yes 350 0~3 % 46.3 10.02 37.1 9.44 17 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A 2,024 1,024 40 21.7
LG355S2W-A5 Yes 355 0~3 % 46.4 10.07 37.4 9.50 17 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A 2,024 1,024 40 21.7
LG360S2W-A5 Yes 360 0~3 % 46.6 10.12 37.7 9.56 17 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A 2,024 1,024 40 21.7
LG365S2W-A5 Yes 365 0~3 % 46.7 10.18 38.0 9.61 17 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A 2,024 1,024 40 21.7
LG370S2W-A5 Yes 370 0~3 % 46.9 10.23 38.3 9.67 17 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A 2,024 1,024 40 21.7
LG375S2W-A5 Yes 375 0~3 % 47.1 10.29 38.6 9.72 16 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A 2,024 1,024 40 21.7
P-TYPE MODELS
Rated	electrical	characteristic	except	power	rating	within	-0/+3	percent	are	within	5	percent	of	measured.
Values	at	Stand	ard	Test	Condition	(STC)	:	Irradiance	1,000	W/m²,	Cell	temp.	25	°C,	1.5AM
Note	)	MC4	formal	name	:	PV-KST4	/	6II-UR,	PV-KBT4	/	6II-UR

gh
t
W
ei
gh
t
W % V A V A A V mm mm mm kg
LG
XX
XN
1C
(W
)-
A
5
LG305N1C(W)-A5 Yes 305 0~3 % 40.4 10.25 31.7 9.63 19 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 1,686 1,016 40 18.0
LG310N1C(W)-A5 Yes 310 0~3 % 40.5 10.29 32.1 9.67 19 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 1,686 1,016 40 18.0
LG315N1C(W)-A5 Yes 315 0~3 % 40.6 10.33 32.5 9.70 19 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 1,686 1,016 40 18.0
LG320N1C(W)-A5 Yes 320 0~3 % 40.7 10.37 32.9 9.74 19 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 1,686 1,016 40 18.0
LG325N1C(W)-A5 Yes 325 0~3 % 40.8 10.41 33.3 9.77 19 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 1,686 1,016 40 18.0
LG330N1C(W)-A5 Yes 330 0~3 % 40.9 10.45 33.7 9.80 19 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 1,686 1,016 40 18.0
LG333N1C(W)-A5 Yes 333 0~3 % 41.0 10.47 34.0 9.81 19 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 1,686 1,016 40 18.0
LG335N1C(W)-A5 Yes 335 0~3 % 41.0 10.49 34.1 9.83 19 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 1,686 1,016 40 18.0
LG340N1C(W)-A5 Yes 340 0~3 % 41.1 10.53 34.5 9.86 19 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 1,686 1,016 40 18.0
LG345N1C(W)-A5 Yes 345 0~3 % 41.2 10.57 34.9 9.89 19 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 1,686 1,016 40 18.0
LG350N1C(W)-A5 Yes 350 0~3 % 41.3 10.61 35.3 9.92 19 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 1,686 1,016 40 18.0
LG355N1C(W)-A5 Yes 355 0~3 % 41.4 10.65 35.7 9.95 19 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 1,686 1,016 40 18.0
LG
XX
XN
1K
-A
5
LG300N1K-A5 Yes 300 0~3 % 40.4 10.03 31.7 9.47 19 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 1,686 1,016 40 18.0
LG305N1K-A5 Yes 305 0~3 % 40.5 10.07 32.1 9.51 19 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 1,686 1,016 40 18.0
LG310N1K-A5 Yes 310 0~3 % 40.6 10.11 32.5 9.55 19 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 1,686 1,016 40 18.0
LG315N1K-A5 Yes 315 0~3 % 40.7 10.15 32.9 9.58 19 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 1,686 1,016 40 18.0
LG320N1K-A5 Yes 320 0~3 % 40.8 10.19 33.3 9.62 19 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 1,686 1,016 40 18.0
LG325N1K-A5 Yes 325 0~3 % 40.9 10.23 33.7 9.65 19 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 1,686 1,016 40 18.0
LG330N1K-A5 Yes 330 0~3 % 41.0 10.27 34.1 9.69 19 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 1,686 1,016 40 18.0
LG335N1K-A5 Yes 335 0~3 % 41.1 10.31 34.5 9.72 19 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 1,686 1,016 40 18.0
LG340N1K-A5 Yes 340 0~3 % 41.2 10.35 34.9 9.75 19 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 1,686 1,016 40 18.0
LG345N1K-A5 Yes 345 0~3 % 41.3 10.39 35.3 9.78 19 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 1,686 1,016 40 18.0
LG
XX
XN
2C
(W
)-
A
5
LG360N2C(W)-A5 Yes 360 0~3 % 48.5 10.19 37.4 9.63 16 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2,024 1,024 40 21.7
LG365N2C(W)-A5 Yes 365 0~3 % 48.6 10.19 37.8 9.66 16 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2,024 1,024 40 21.7
LG370N2C(W)-A5 Yes 370 0~3 % 48.7 10.23 38.2 9.69 16 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2,024 1,024 40 21.7
LG375N2C(W)-A5 Yes 375 0~3 % 48.8 10.27 38.6 9.72 16 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2,024 1,024 40 21.7
LG380N2C(W)-A5 Yes 380 0~3 % 48.9 10.31 39.0 9.75 16 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2,024 1,024 40 21.7
LG385N2C(W)-A5 Yes 385 0~3 % 49.0 10.35 39.4 9.78 16 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2,024 1,024 40 21.7
LG390N2C(W)-A5 Yes 390 0~3 % 49.1 10.39 39.8 9.81 16 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2,024 1,024 40 21.7
LG395N2C(W)-A5 Yes 395 0~3 % 49.2 10.43 40.2 9.83 16 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2,024 1,024 40 21.7
LG400N2C(W)-A5 Yes 400 0~3 % 49.3 10.47 40.6 9.86 16 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2,024 1,024 40 21.7
LG405N2C(W)-A5 Yes 405 0~3 % 49.4 10.51 41.0 9.89 16 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2,024 1,024 40 21.7
LG410N2C(W)-A5 Yes 410 0~3 % 49.5 10.55 41.4 9.91 16 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2,024 1,024 40 21.7
LG415N2C(W)-A5 Yes 415 0~3 % 49.6 10.59 41.8 9.94 16 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2,024 1,024 40 21.7
LG420N2C(W)-A5 Yes 420 0~3 % 49.7 10.63 42.1 9.98 16 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2,024 1,024 40 21.7
LG425N2C(W)-A5 Yes 425 0~3 % 49.8 10.67 42.5 10.01 16 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2,024 1,024 40 21.7
LG
XX
XN
2K
-A
5
LG360N2K-A5 Yes 360 0~3 % 48.6 9.97 37.8 9.53 16 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2,024 1,024 40 21.7
LG365N2K-A5 Yes 365 0~3 % 48.7 10.01 38.2 9.56 16 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2,024 1,024 40 21.7
LG370N2K-A5 Yes 370 0~3 % 48.8 10.05 38.6 9.59 16 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2,024 1,024 40 21.7
LG375N2K-A5 Yes 375 0~3 % 48.9 10.09 39.0 9.62 16 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2,024 1,024 40 21.7
LG380N2K-A5 Yes 380 0~3 % 49.0 10.13 39.4 9.65 16 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2,024 1,024 40 21.7
LG385N2K-A5 Yes 385 0~3 % 49.1 10.17 39.8 9.68 16 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2,024 1,024 40 21.7
LG390N2K-A5 Yes 390 0~3 % 49.2 10.21 40.2 9.71 16 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2,024 1,024 40 21.7
LG395N2K-A5 Yes 395 0~3 % 49.3 10.25 40.6 9.74 16 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2,024 1,024 40 21.7
LG400N2K-A5 Yes 400 0~3 % 49.4 10.29 41.0 9.76 16 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2,024 1,024 40 21.7
LG405N2K-A5 Yes 405 0~3 % 49.5 10.33 41.4 9.79 16 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2,024 1,024 40 21.7
LG410N2K-A5 Yes 410 0~3 % 49.6 10.37 41.8 9.82 16 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2,024 1,024 40 21.7
LG415N2K-A5 Yes 415 0~3 % 49.7 10.41 42.2 9.84 16 20 1,000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2,024 1,024 40 21.7
N-TYPE MODELS
Rated	electrical	characteristic	except	power	rating	within	-0/+3	percent	are	within	5	percent	of	measured.
Values	at	Stand	ard	Test	Condition	(STC)	:	Irradiance	1,000	W/m²,	Cell	temp.	25	°C,	1.5AM
Note)	MC4	formal	name	:	PV-KST4	/	6II-UR,	PV-KBT4	/	6II-UR